

TK Credit Recovery Announces Promotion of Kristi Zagorsky to Director of Human Resources

YOUNGSTOWN, OH, UNITED STATES, September 27, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- TK Credit Recovery is proud to announce the promotion of Kristi Zagorsky to the position of Director of Human Resources. This significant advancement recognizes Kristi's exceptional contributions and dedication to the company over the past 17 years.



Growing up in Youngstown, Kristi has deep roots in the community. She

Kristi Zagorsky

joined TK Credit Recovery as a clerk and has diligently worked her way up through various roles, demonstrating a remarkable commitment to both the company and its employees. Her extensive experience and understanding of the organization make her the ideal candidate to lead the Human Resources department.

٢

her greatest asset is that she is a truly good person. Everyone who comes into contact with her is inspired to be better."

Eric Kaasa

"Kristi's hard work and passion for our mission have been integral to our success," said Eric Kaasa, President of TK Credit Recovery. "Her local perspective and dedication to fostering a supportive work environment will be invaluable as we continue to grow and serve our clients. However, her greatest asset is that she is a truly good person. Everyone who comes into contact with her is inspired to be better."

In her new role, Kristi will oversee all aspects of human resources, including talent acquisition, employee development, and organizational culture. She is committed to creating an inclusive workplace where every employee feels valued and empowered.

"I am thrilled to take on this new role and to continue supporting our incredible team at TK Credit Recovery," Kristi stated. "I look forward to enhancing our HR initiatives and ensuring that we maintain a positive and productive environment for all our employees."

For more information about TK Credit Recovery and its commitment to employee growth and development, please visit <u>www.tkcreditrecovery.com</u>.

Eric Kaasa TK Credit Recovery +1 510-724-2602 ekaasa@tkcreditrecovery.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/747165486

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.